MPA/MPF Series
Maximum Over Pressure - 100 PSI
Set Point Range: 0.05 to 45 PSI
Field Adjustable or Factory Set
APA/APF Series
Maximum Over Pressure - 350 PSI (24 Bar)
Set Point Range:  3 -135 PSI (0.2 – 9.3 Bar)
Field Adjustable or Factory Set

3
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Minimum Order Required - Consult Factory
LPF - 50 - R - 4M - A - FL - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
LPF Specify PSI:
5 TO 450  PSI
  R - PSI Rising
  F - PSI Falling
  BR - Bar Rising
  BF - Bar Falling
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20
        SAE MALE
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
   SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
   FL - 18" Flying Leads
* - Omit If Standard
1 - Stainless
     Steel Body
2 - All Stainless Steel
     Wetted Area
3 - Longer Leads
     Specify Length
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
24V/125VA, 120V/375VA, 240V/375VA, 64/36VDC IP68 except exposed terminals – IP00 150,000 cycles
SWITCH TYPE: DIFFERENTIAL: MAXIMUM OVERPRESSURE:
Snap Action 8 to 16% of set point 700 PSI (48 Bar)
WETTED MATERIAL: TEMPERATURE RANGE: WEIGHT:
Diaphragm:   Stainless Steel
Housing:       Brass
Optional:       Stainless Steel
-5° to +180° F (-20° C to +80° C)
Ambient and Medium
0.10 LBS
(0.05 kg)
REPEATABILITY:
± 3 PSI of set point
LPF Pressure Switch
Medium Pressure
0.81"
 [20.6]
0.32"
 [8.0]
0.40"
[10.0]
0.87"
 [Ø22.0]
SEE ORDERING
INFORMATION
0.24"

MPF Pressure Switch
Low Pressure
ORDERING INFORMATION
Special Order Only - Minimum Quantity Required - Consult Factory
See Next Page for Foot Actuator
MPF - 5 - R - 3 - A - 2
Model Set Point Direction Connection Circuit Rating
MPF Specify
Set Point
0.25 - 15 PSI
(0.017 - 1.034 Bar)
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
1 - 4mm OD Tube
     Side Entry
2 - 4mm OD Tube Bottom
      Entry With Fixed Nut
3 - 1/8" NPT (standard)
    A - SPST - NO
    B - SPST - NC
    C - SPDT
           1 -   5A (0.25 - 15 PSI)
           2 - 16A (1.0 - 15 PSI)
           3 - 21A (1.25 - 15 PSI)
0.24"
[6.1]
1.84"
[46.7]
1.21"
[30.7]
0.81"
[20.6]
0.25" [6.4] X
0.03" [0.8]
THICK
1.00"
 [Ø25.4]
0.12"
 [Ø3.0]
1.89"
[48.1]
5
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
MSC Foot Actuator
FOOT ACTUATOR FOR MPF SWITCH
Used in conjunction with MPF Pressure Switch with 4mm hose connection
MATERIAL: TUBE SIZE: WEIGHT:
Rubber - Black 4mm x 6mm 0.70 LBS
(0.30 kg)
TEMPERATURE RANGE: MECHANICAL LIFE: OPERATING PRESSURE:
-5° F to +185° F (-20° C to +85° C) 5,000,000 cycles 3 PSI (200 mbar)
CONNECTION:
4mm Tube Connects to Air Switch
ORDERING INFORMATION
MSC - F - 2
Model Size Tube Length
MSC F - Actuator 1 - 40"
2 - 60"
3 - 79"
Foot Actuator MSC-F
Foot Actuator MSC-F
6
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
3 AMP - 12/24 VDC - 125/250 VAC
Gold contacts may be required for less than 12 VDC
and 20 milliamp
5 AMP Optional
IP67 except exposed terminals – IP00 1,000,000 cycles
SWITCH TYPE: WEIGHT: MAXIMUM OVERPRESSURE:
Snap Action 0.15 LBS

APA/APF Pressure Switch
Low Pressure
ORDERING INFORMATION
APA - * 2 - * R - 4M - A - FL - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
APA -
Field
Adjustable
APF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
* Model
APF
Specify
Set Point
Required
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
*Omit For
Model APA
2M - 1/8 NPT*
4M - 1/4 NPT*
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20*
        SAE MALE
6S - 9/16 X 18
        SAE MALE
Metric Available by
Special Order
* Denotes Standard
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - SPDT
SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
TS -  6-32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
H - DIN 43650A Male Half Only
HC - DIN 43650A Cable Clamp
HN - DIN 43650A 1/2 Conduit (female)
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
DI - Deutsch Integral (APF Model Only)
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
4 - 316 SS Housing
6 - Oxygen Cleaned
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 5 AMP Rating
10 - Brass Housing
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110V
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24VDC
11D - Indicating Light
7
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
HPA/HPF Pressure Switch
Low Pressure
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
3 AMP - 12/24 VDC - 125/250 VAC
Gold contacts may be required for less than 12 VDC
and 20 milliamp
5 AMP Optional

Color coded top cap for identifi cation of the switch circuit.
A - RED, SPST / NO     B – GREEN, SPST / NC     C – BLACK,  SPDT
ORDERING INFORMATION
HPA - * 2 - * R - 4M - A - FL - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
HPA -
Field
Adjustable
HPF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
* Specify
Set Point
Required
for model
HPF
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
*Omit For
Model HPA
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - SPDT
SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
TS -  6-32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 5 AMP Rating
 1.23
31
 .03
0.8
 .56
14.3
 .40
10
NO
NC C
ADJUSTMENT
UNDER PLUG
 18"
 1.34
34.1
NORMALLY OPEN:
NO (RED)
COMMON:
C (BLACK)NORMALLY
CLOSED:
NC (GREEN)
New Generation
High Impact Plastic Switch
8
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
3 AMP - 12/24 VDC - 125/250 VAC

3 300 - 2500 21 - 172 100 - 320 7 - 22
4 1000 - 6000 69 - 414 250 - 550 17 - 38
ORDERING INFORMATION
BPA - * 2 - * R - 4M - C - H - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
BPA -
Field
Adjustable
BPF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
*Model BPF
Specify
Set Point
Required
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
*Omit For
Model BPA
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20*
        SAE MALE
4SW - 7/16 x 20
        SAE Swivel
6S - 9/16 X 18
        SAE MALE
Metric and other
sizes available by
special order
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - SPDT
SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
TS -  6-32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
H - DIN 43650A Male Half Only
HC - DIN 43650A Cable Clamp
HN - DIN 43650A 1/2 Conduit (female)
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
DI - Deutsch Integral
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
4 - 316 SS Housing
5 - Spiral Restrictor
6 - Oxygen Cleaned
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 5 AMP Rating
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110V
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24VDC
11D - Indicating Light
Color coded top cap for identifi cation of the switch circuit.
A - RED, SPST / NO     B – GREEN, SPST / NC     C – BLACK,  SPDT
BPA/BPF Pressure Switch
High Pressure
9
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
5 AMP - 12/24 VDC - 125/250 VAC

2 40 - 450 3 - 31 20 - 110 1.4 - 8
3 400 - 5500 29 - 380 150 - 500 10 - 35
ORDERING INFORMATION
CPA - * 2 - * R - 4M - C - H - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
CPA -
Field
Adjustable
CPF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
*Model CPF
Specify
Set Point
Required
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
*Omit For
Model CPA
4M - 1/4 NPT
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20
        SAE MALE
6S - 9/16 X 18
        SAE MALE
C - SPDT H -   DIN 43650A
        Male Half Only
HC - DIN 43650A
        Cable Clamp
HN - DIN 43650A
        1/2 Conduit (female)
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
4 - 316 SS Housing
5 - Spiral Restrictor
6 - Oxygen Cleaned
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 10 AMP Rating
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110V
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24VDC
11D - Indicating Light
CPA/CPF Pressure Switch
High Pressure
CHANGE-OVER SWITCH
P
1
2 3
SEE ORDERING
INFORMATION
1.12"
[28.4]
1.76"
[44.6]
ADJUSTMENT SCREW
UNDER CAP
1.69"
 [42.9]

EPA/EPF Pressure Switch
High Pressure
ORDERING INFORMATION
EPA - * 2 - * R - 4M - A - FL - *1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
EPA -
Field
Adjustable
EPF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
1, 2, 3, 4
or 5
*Model EPF
Specify
Set Point
Required
R - PSI Rising
F - PSI Falling
BR - Bar Rising
BF - Bar Falling
*Omit for
Model EPA
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20
        SAE MALE
6S - 9/16 X 18
        SAE MALE
Metric available
by special order.
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
SP - 1/4 x 1/32 Spade
TS - 6 -32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
DI - Deutsch Integral (EPF Model Only)
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
4 - 316 SS Housing
5 - Spiral Restrictor
6 - Oxygen Cleaned
7 - Gold Contacts
12 - IP68 Cover
        (FL Series)
0.35"
 [8.9]
1.80"
 [45.7]
SEE ORDERING
INFORMATION
0.94"

Color coded top cap for identifi cation of the switch circuit.
A - RED, SPST / NO     B – GREEN, SPST / NC     C – BLACK,  SPDT
ORDERING INFORMATION
AVA - * 1 - * R - 4M - A - FL - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
AVA -
Field
Adjustable
AVF -
Factory
Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
*Model AVF
Specify
Set Point
Required
R - Rising
F - Falling
MBR - Millibar Rising
MBF - Millibar Falling
*Omit For
Model AVA
2M - 1/8 NPT*
4M - 1/4 NPT*
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
4S - 7/16 X 20*
        SAE MALE
6S - 9/16 X 18
        SAE MALE
* Standard
Metric and other
sizes available
by special order
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - SPDT
SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
TS -  6-32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
H - DIN 43650A Male Half Only
HC - DIN 43650A Cable Clamp
HN - DIN 43650A 1/2 Conduit (female)
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
DI - Deutsch Integral (AVF Model Only)
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
4 - 316 SS Housing
5 - Spiral Restrictor
6 - Oxygen Cleaned
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 5 AMP Rating
10 - Brass Housing
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110V
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24VDC
11D - Indicating Light
12
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
HVA/HVF Vacuum Switch
Vacuum
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MECHANICAL LIFE:
3 AMP - 12/24 VDC - 125/250 VAC
Gold contacts may be required for less than 12 VDC

Color coded top cap for identifi cation of the switch circuit.
A - RED, SPST / NO     B – GREEN, SPST / NC    C – BLACK,  SPDT
ORDERING INFORMATION
HVA - * 1 - * R - 4M - A - FL - * 1
Model Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Options
HVA -
Field
Adjustable
HVF -
Factory
Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges
* Specify
Set Point
Required
for model
HVF
R - Rising
F - Falling
MBR - Millibar Rising
MBF - Millibar Falling
*Omit For
Model HVA
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
2G - 1/8 BSPP
4G - 1/4 BSPP
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - SPDT
SP - 1/4" x 1/32" Spade
TS -  6-32 Terminal Screws
FL - 18" Flying Leads
WTF - Weatherpack Tower Female
WTM - Weatherpack Tower Male
WSF - Weatherpack Shroud Female
WSM - Weatherpack Shroud Male
DR - Deutsch Receptacle
DP - Deutsch Plug
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
3 - KAPTON® Diaphragm
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 5 AMP Rating
 1.23
31
 .03
0.8
 .56
14.3
 .40
10
NO
NC C
ADJUSTMENT
UNDER PLUG
 18"
 1.34
34.1
NORMALLY OPEN:
NO (RED)
COMMON:
C (BLACK)NORMALLY
CLOSED:
NC (GREEN)
New Generation
High Impact Plastic Switch

2 20 - 45 1.3 - 3 5 - 15 0.35 - 1
3 35 - 75 2.4 - 5 10 - 20 0.7 - 1.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
FDA - * 1 - 4M / 4M - HC - *1
Model Set Point Port Size Terminal Options
FDA -
Field
Adjustable
FDF -
Factory Set
See Above
Adjustment
Ranges 1, 2 & 3
*Model FDF
Specify Set
Point Required
Hi Port Low Port H -       DIN 43650A
            Male Half Only
HC -     DIN 43650A
            Cable Clamp
HN -     DIN 43650A
            1/2 Conduit (female)
* - Omit If Standard
1 - VITON® Diaphragm
2 - EPDM Diaphragm
7 - Gold Contacts
9 - 10 amp Micro Switch
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110 VAC
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12 VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24 VDC
11D - Indicating Light
  4M - 1/4 NPT MALE*
  4G - 1/4 BSPP MALE
  4S - 7/16 X 20
          SAE MALE
4GB - 1/4 BSPP MALE
           BRASS PORT
*Standard
  4M - 1/4 NPT MALE*
  4G - 1/4 BSP MALE
4GB - 1/4 BSPP MALE
           BRASS PORT
*Standard
FDA/FDF Differential
Switch
Differential
14
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
The UTS pressure transducer is a compact, heavy duty constructed design suitable for many applications in the machine construction,
process control, hydraulic, mobile hydraulic, pneumatic systems, pumps and compressors, gas tank pressure monitoring, industrial test and control.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION:
(See Ordering Information)
Output: 4 - 20 mA (2 wire)
             0 - 5V, 0 - 10V, 0.5 - 4.5V, 1 - 5V (3 Wire)
Supply: 12 - 36 VDC
IP65 with Standard DIN
OPERATE TEMPERATURE: STORAGE TEMPERATURE: COMPENSATION TEMPERATURE:
-40° F to 195° F (-40°C to 85°C) -40° F to 212° F (-40°C to 100° C) 32° F to 158° F (0°C to 70°C)
ACCURACY: RESPONSE TIME: OVERLOAD PRESSURE:
± 0.5% (Full Scan) <10 milliseconds 150% Full Scan
INSULATION: MATERIAL: PRESSURE RANGE:
>100m Ω@ 50V Stainless Steel Body 0 to 6,000 PSI
(0 to 414 Bar)
UTS Pressure
Transducer
ORDERING INFORMATION
UTS - A - 0/3000 - 4M - HC
Model Type Pressure Range Connection Options
UTS A: 4 - 20 mA (2 wire)
B: 0 - 5V (3 wire)
C: 0 - 10V (3 wire)
D: 0.5 - 4.5 (3 wire)
E: 1 - 5V (3 wire)
Specify Pressure
Range Required
Note: Standard Ranges
0/300 PSI, 0/600 PSI
0/1500 PSI, 0/3000 PSI
0/5000 PSI, 0/6000 PSI
4M - 1/4" NPT
4S - 7/16 X 20 SAE Male
4G - 1/4" BSPP*
* Non-standard
H - DIN 43650A Male Half Only
HC - DIN 43650A Cable Clamp
HN - DIN 43650A 1/2" Conduit (female)
HCC - DIN 43650A with 108" Cable
1.30
[32.9]
0.50
 [12.6]
0.43
 [10.9]
1.71
[43.3]
SEE ORDERING
INFORMATION
2
             1
3
DIN 43650A
27 MM HEX
Wiring Data Information
DIN Electrical Connections PIN Function
Signal Output Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4
mA Supply V+ Output N/A N/A
V Supply V+ Output Common N/A
15
Sensing Element: Piezoresistive
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
The XTC pressure transducers offer high quality, high stability, stainless steel compact design, ideal for the industrial environment.
The transducers are widely used in air compressors, air conditioning and refrigeration equipment, automotive and hydraulic control.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: PRESSURE RANGE:
Output:   4 - 20mA  (2 wire)
               0 - 5V, 0 - 10V, 0.5 - 4.5V,
               1 - 5V  (3 wire)
Supply:  12 - 30 VDC (2 wire), 5 VDC,
              10 - 30 VDC (3 wire)
IP68 (cable or packard)
IP67 with DIN
0 - 8700 PSI
(0 - 600 Bar)
OPERATE TEMPERATURE: STORAGE TEMPERATURE: COMPENSATION TEMPERATURE:
-40° F to 212° F (-40°C to 100°C) -58° F to 257° F (-50°C to 125° C) 14° F to 176° F (-10°C to 80°C)
ACCURACY: RESPONSE TIME: OVERLOAD PRESSURE:
± 0.5% (Full Scan) <10 milliseconds 150% Full Scan
INSULATION: MATERIAL: MEDIUM COMPATIBILITY:
>100m Ω@50V Stainless Steel Body Corrosive medium compatible with Cr18Ni9Ti,
and ceramic
XTC Pressure
Transducer
ORDERING INFORMATION
XTC - A - 0/3000 - 4M - HC
Model Type Pressure Range Connection Terminals
XTC A: 4 - 20mA (2 wire)
B: 0 - 5V (3 wire)
C: 0 - 10V (3 wire)
D: 0.5 - 4.5V (3 wire)
E: 1 - 5V (3 wire)
Specify Pressure
Range Required
Manufactured to Order
     4M - 1/4 NPT
     4S - 7/16 X 2 SAE MALE
     4G - 1/4 BSPP*
      *Non Standard
HC - DIN43650C
PP - Packard Plug
C   - Cable
      (Specify Cable Length,
       Minimum 3 ft.)
M - M12X1
Wiring Data Information
DIN  Connector PIN Function  Cable Connector WIRE Function
Signal Output Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4 Signal Output RED BLUE YELLOW BLACK
mA Supply V+ Output N/A N/A mA Supply V+ Output N/A N/A
V Supply V+ Common Output N/A V Supply V+ Output Common N/A
Packard Plug PIN/WIRE Function M12 PIN Function
Signal Output A/BLACK B/RED C/GREEN Signal Output Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4
mA N/A Supply V+ Output mA Supply V+ Output N/A N/A
V Common Supply V+ Output V Supply V+ Common Output N/A
16
Sensing Element: Ceramic
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
The YTC pressure transducers offer high quality, high stability, stainless steel compact design for
use in air compressors, air conditioning and refrigeration equipment, automotive, hydraulic control.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: PRESSURE RANGE:
Output:   4 - 20 mA  (2 wire)
               0.5 - 4.5V  (3 wire)
Supply: 12 - 30 VDC
IP67 0 - 750 PSI
(0 - 50 Bar)
(See XTC for Higher Pressure Model)
OPERATE TEMPERATURE: STORAGE TEMPERATURE: COMPENSATION TEMPERATURE:
-40° F to 248° F (-40°C to 120°C) -58° F to 257° F (-50°C to 125° C) 14° F to 176° F (-10°C to 80°C)
ACCURACY: RESPONSE TIME: OVERLOAD PRESSURE:
± 1% (Full Scan) <10 milliseconds 150% FS
INSULATION: MATERIAL: MEDIUM COMPATIBILITY:
>100m Ω @ 50V Stainless Steel Body Corrosive medium compatible with Cr18Ni9Ti,
and ceramic
YTC Pressure
Transducer
ORDERING INFORMATION
Minimum Order Required - Consult Factory
YTC - A - 0/700 - 4M - PP
Model Type Pressure Range Connection Terminal
YTC A: 4 - 20 mA (2 wire)
D: 0.5 - 4.5V (3 wire)
Specify Pressure
Range Required
Manufactured to Order
2M - 1/8” NPT
4M - 1/4" NPT
4S - 7/16 X 20
       SAE Male
PP - Packard Plug
(22" long Mating Connector
Cable Included)
Packard Plug PIN/WIRE Function
Signal Output A/BLACK B/RED C/GREEN
mA N/A Supply
V+ Output
V Common Supply
V+ Output
17
Sensing Element: Ceramic
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
The ZTC pressure transducer is widely used to detect the pressure of natural gas and water.
The transducer is also suitable for other applications such as refrigerator, hydraulic control and automatic detection systems.
ELECTRICAL: (See Ordering Information) PROTECTION: PRESSURE RANGE:
Output:   4 - 20mA  (2 wire)
               0 - 5V, 0.5 - 4.5V,
               1 - 5V, 0 - 10V (3 wire)
Supply:  12 - 30 VDC
IP65 with standard DIN
IP68 with cable
0 - 8,700 PSI
(0 - 600 Bar)
OPERATE TEMPERATURE: STORAGE TEMPERATURE: COMPENSATION TEMPERATURE:
-40° F to 185° F (-40°C to 85°C) -40° F to 212° F (-40°C to 100° C) 14° F to 158° F (-10°C to 70°C)
ACCURACY: RESPONSE TIME: OVERLOAD PRESSURE:
± 0.5% (Full Scan) <10 milliseconds 150% Full Scale
INSULATION: MATERIAL: MEDIUM COMPATIBILITY:
>100m Ω@50V Stainless Steel Body Corrosive medium compatible with Cr18Ni9Ti,
and ceramic
ZTC Pressure
Transducer
ORDERING INFORMATION
ZTC - A - 0/3000 - 4M - HC
Model Type Pressure Range Connection Terminals
ZTC A: 4 - 20mA (2 wire)
B: 0 - 5V (3 wire)
C: 0 - 10V (3 wire)
D: 0.5 - 4.5V (3 wire)
E: 1 - 5V (3 wire)
Specify Pressure
Range Required
Note: Standard Ranges
0/300 PSI, 0/600 PSI
0/1500 PSI, 0/3000 PSI
0/5000 PSI, 0/6000 PSI
      4M - 1/4" NPT
      4S - 7/16 X 20 SAE
   H    - DIN43650C Male Half Only
   HC - DIN43650C Cable Clamp
   C    - 39" (1 m) Cable (standard)
              (additional charge for
                   longer than 39")
DIN  or Cable PIN /WIRE Function
Signal
Output
Pin 1 Pin 2 Pin 3 Pin 4
mA Supply
V+
Output N/A N/A
V Supply
V+
Common Output N/A
 Cable PIN /WIRE Function
Signal
Output RED BLUE BLACK YELLOW
mA Supply
V+ Output N/A N/A
V Supply
V+ Output Common N/A
18
Sensing Element: Ceramic Piezoresistive
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
TAF Temperature Switch
Bi-Metal
The TAF is a factory set temperature alarm switch for protection of all types of internal
combustion engines, pumps, compressors, gear boxes, hydraulic reservoirs.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: TEMPERATURE EXPOSURE LIMIT:
4A   - 24 VDC Resistive
6A - 240 VAC Resistive
DIN 43650A - IP65 300°F (149°C)
CIRCUIT: TEMPERATURE DIFFERENTIAL: TIGHTENING TORQUE:
SPST - Normally Open
SPST - Normally Closed
25°F (12°C) AVERAGE 22 ft-lbs (30 Nm)
HOUSING MATERIAL: MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE: WEIGHT:
Brass 350 PSI (25 Bar) 0.3 lb
(0.14 kg)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TAF - 100F - R - 4M - A - H
Model Temperature Set
Point Direction Port Size Circuit Electrical
TAF
Factory Set
Specify Set
Point
Required
F or C
77° to 293°F
(25° to 145°C)
R - Temperature Rising
F - Temperature Falling
4M - 1/4 NPT
8M - 1/2” NPT
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
H   - DIN43650A
        Male Half Only
HC - DIN43650A
HN - DIN43650A
        1/2” Conduit Female
11A - DIN Light NO/NC 110V
11B - DIN Light NO/NC 12VDC
11C - DIN Light NO/NC 24VDC
11D - Indicating Light
19
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
TBM Temperature Switch
Bi-Metal
The TBM series is a Bi-Metal temperature alarm switch with a factory set point. The switch is used for protection of all
types of internal combustion engines, pumps, compressors, gear boxer, hydraulic reservoirs, marine and industrial power plants.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: SETTING TOLERANCE:
7A - 120 VAC (Restrictive)
4A - 24 VDC (Restrictive)
IP67 ± 7° F
CIRCUIT: MAXIMUM WORKING TEMPERATURE: MAXIMUM PROBE PRESSURE:
SPST - NO
SPST - NC
400°F (200°C) 1000 PSI (70 Bar)
HOUSING MATERIAL: TEMPERATURE DIFFERENTIAL: TIGHTENING TORQUE:
Brass 10°F (5°C) AVERAGE 18 ft-lbs (25Nm)
PROBE LENGTHS: WEIGHT:
See Ordering Information 0.70 lbs
(0.32 kg)
ORDERING INFORMATION
TBM - 100F - R - 8M - B - 108 - A
Model Temperature Set
Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal Probe Length
TBM Specify Set
Point
Required
F or C
77°F to 293°F
(25° to 145°C)
R - Temperature Rising
F - Temperature Falling
2M - 1/8 NPT
4M - 1/4 NPT
8M - 1/2” NPT
A - SPST / NO
B - SPST / NC
C - Specify Cable Length
      Required in Inches
      Minimum 36”
SP - Spade
A - 1/2”
B - 1”
C - 2”
1.71"
 [43.4]
0.54"
 [13.8]
0.85"
 [21.6]
0.47"
 [12.0]
PROBE
LENGTH
1/2" NPT
0.38"
 [Ø9.5]
SPECIFY
LENGTH
REQUIRED
1.63"
 [41.5]
0.44"
 [11.3] 0.85"
 [21.6]
0.51"
 [13.0]
PROBE
LENGTH
1/4" NPT
0.38"
 [Ø9.5]
SPECIFY
LENGTH
REQUIRED
20
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
TFF Temperature Switch
Fluid Expansion
The PVS model TFF is a factory set temperature alarm switch for protection of all types of engines,
pumps, compressors, gear boxes, hydraulic reservoirs, marine and industrial power plants.
The TFF provides fast accurate temperature response through a brass probe that protrudes into the application.
ELECTRICAL: PROTECTION: MAX TIGHTENING TORQUE:
5A - 24 VDC (Resistive) DIN 43650A-IP65 40 ft-lbs (54 Nm)
2A - 24 VDC (Inductive) Terminals-IP00
Flying Leads-IP65
CIRCUIT: ACCELERATION: DIFFERENTIAL:
SPDT (standard) Up to 8G 19°F (9°C Nominal)
TOLERANCE: MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE: MAXIMUM BODY TEMPERATURE:
± 6° F (3°C) 175 PSI (12 BAR) 248°F (120°C)
OPERATING RANGE: MAXIMUM OVERLOAD: HOUSING:
68°F - 284°F (20°C - 140°C) 77°F (25°C) Above set point Steel, Zinc Plated Passivated
ORDERING INFORMATION
TFF - 100F - R - 8M - C - SP
Model Temperature
Set Point Direction Port Size Circuit Terminal
TFF Specify Set Point
Required
F or C
68°F - 284°F
(20°C - 140°C)
R - Temperature Rising
F - Temperature Falling
2M - 1/8 NPT*
4M - 1/4 NPT*
6M - 3/8 NPT*
8M - 1/2 NPT
* Special Order
Minimum quantity required
C - SPDT (standard)
*A - SPST - NO
*B - SPST - NC
         *FL Only
SP -  Spade
H -  DIN43650A male half only
HC - DIN43650A cable
HN - DIN43650A 1/2” conduit
FL -  Flying Leads 18”
Note: H/HC/HN design
Consult Factory
21
Standard port is 1/2 NPT
1/8 NPT Port as Shown
Special Order Only
1-800-988-1276     •     www.dynamicfc.com     •     sales@pvssensors.com
Electrical Confi guration
FL
Flying Leads
SP
“C” Circuit 1/4”
Spades
SP
“A” or “B” Circuit
1/4” Spades
TS
6-32 Terminal Screws
H
DIN 43650A
Male Half Only
HC
DIN 43650A
Cable Clamp
HN
DIN 43650A
1/2” Conduit
HC
DIN 43650A
Lighted DIN
WTF/WTM
Weather Pack Tower
2 Pin
Male or Female Pins
WSF/WSM
Weather Pack Shroud
2 Pin
Male or Female Pins
WTF3/WTM3
Weather Pack Tower
3 Pin
Male or Female Pins
WSF3/WSM3
Weather Pack Shroud
3 Pin